

Ref No: AWL/SECT/2024-25/54

September 10, 2024

BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543458

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: AWL

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of Adani Wilmar Limited("the Company").

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the Company has received an order imposing penalty from regulatory authority. The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFO/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July 2023 are mentioned in **Annexure- A**.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Adani Wilmar Limited**

Darshil Lakhia Company Secretary Memb. No: A2O217

Adani Wilmar Ltd. Fortune House Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing Ahmedabad – 380 009 Gujarat, India CIN: L15146GJ1999PLC035320 Tel +91 79 2645 5650 Fax +91 79 2645 5621 info@adaniwilmar.in www.adaniwilmar.com

Registered Office: Fortune House, Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing, Ahmedabad 380 009, Gujarat, India



Annexure- A		
Sr.	Details of Events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
No		
а.	Name of the Authority	Legal Metrology Officer, Mathura Division, Uttar Pradesh.
b.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Compounding order levying fine amount of Rs. 50,000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand only)
C.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	The Order dated 21 st August 2024 has been received by the Company through post on 9 th September, 2024.
d.	Details of the violation(s) / contravention (s) committed or alleged to be committed	Contravention of Section 18 r/w Section 36 of Legal Metrology Packaged Commodity Rules, 2011.
e.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no material impact on the financial, operational or other activities of the Company due to the imposition of fine.

Adani Wilmar Ltd. Fortune House Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing Ahmedabad – 380 009 Gujarat, India CIN: L15146GJ1999PLC035320 Tel +91 79 2645 5650 Fax +91 79 2645 5621 info@adaniwilmar.in www.adaniwilmar.com

Registered Office: Fortune House, Nr. Navrangpura Railway Crossing, Ahmedabad 380 009, Gujarat, India